

# **MONROE COUNTY**

## Ways and Means Committee

October 22, 2019 6:00 PM

## AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- C. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- D. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

September 24, 2019

E. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

19-0244

Authorize a Contract with Rochester Institute of Technology Center for Public Safety Initiatives to Collect and Analyze Data for the Combating Opioid Overdose through Community-Level Intervention Initiative - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0245

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Child Passenger Safety Program (Department of Public Safety) -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0246

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2019 State Homeland Security Program -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### 19-0247

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2019 State Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### 19-0248

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Raise the Age Legislation - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 19-0249

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the County Reentry Task Force Program and Authorize a Contract with Delphi Drug and Alcohol Council, Inc. - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### 19-0250

Amend Resolution 213 of 2019 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Reliant Staffing Systems, Inc., D.B.A. Career Start for Support of the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### 19-0251

Acceptance of a Grant from Columbia University for the HEALing Communities Study - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 19-0252

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2018 Tactical Team Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 19-0253

Acceptance of a Grant from New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2018 Explosive Detection Canine Team Grant Program (Development) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

#### 19-0254

Acceptance of a Grant from New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the FY2018 Explosive Detection Canine Team Grant

Program (Enhancement) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0255

Authorize a Contract with Securus Technologies, Inc. to Provide Collect Telephone and Tablet Services to the Inmates at the Monroe County Jail and Monroe Correctional Facility - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## F. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

## G. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Ways and Means Committee is Tuesday, November 26, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.